RESOLUTION NO. 22-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, PROVIDING FOR A _____ PERCENT MERIT SALARY INCREASE FOR CITY MANAGER CHRISTOPHER J. LAGERBLOOM EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2022.

WHEREAS, the Employment Contract between the City of Fort Lauderdale and City Manager Christopher J. Lagerbloom provides that the City "may grant merit increases to such extent as the CITY may determine that it is desirable to do so on the basis of an annual performance review"; and

WHEREAS, City Manager Christopher J. Lagerbloom merits a salary increase;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

			ne City of Fort Lauderdale hereby increases City ory by percent effective January 1, 2022.
	ADOPTED this	day of	, 2022.
ATTEST:			Mayor DEAN J. TRANTALIS
	y Clerk R. SOLOMAN	_	Dean J. Trantalis Heather Moraitis
APPROVED A	S TO FORM:		Steven Glassman Robert L. McKinzie Ben Sorensen
•	Attorney E. BOILEAU		